
Thu 03-Aug-2017 8.48.38 pm BST

Surrey Cheetahs U14 vs Surrey Lions U14
on

Thursday 03 August 2017
at

Ashford Cricket Club

Surrey Lions U14 won by 7 wickets

scored by Christopher Lewey, Dev Malhotra
match umpire(s) Andrew Elliott, Richard Dearing
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Surrey Cheetahs U14
Score 183 for 1
Overs 37.0

Players George Roberts (c)
Tom Geffen (wk)
Kartik Jain
Aryan Sutaria
Aidan Oakley
Haider Ali Rehman
Noah Gajraj
Uddhav Shelvankar
Shaan Kohli
Oliver Lewey
Josh Micklethwait
Gaurav Kocher

Team Surrey Lions U14
Score 185 for 3
Overs 33.4

Players Edward Pearson (wk)
Pravin Kirinathan
Roshan Malhotra (c)
Ayush Patel
Harry Jones
Arjun Dutta
Fraser Trimmings
Pranav Madan
Nash Mishra
Arya Shah
Sachit Raghavan
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Surrey Cheetahs U14 INNINGS
Venue: Ashford Cricket Club Toss won by: Surrey Cheetahs U14 Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 George Roberts (c) 
(LHB)

1 . . 1 . . . . . 4. . 12 . . . 2 . . 1 . 1 . . . . 12 . 4. . 1 . . 1 12 . 212 . 14. . 1 111 . 1 .
. 141 . . . 41 . 2 . 1 . 1 1 . . . 21 . 2 . . . 1 . . 1 1 . 2221 not out 71 91 133 47 27 12 5 48% 78.0

2 Tom Geffen (wk)
. 2 . . 1 . 2 . . 441 . 2 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . 4. . . . . . . 2 .
. 44. . . . . . . 1 . . . . 4. . 141 . 1 . 1 . . 411 . . 212 . 41211 . 1 . W c Arjun Dutta  b Fraser 

Trimmings
72 100 103 67 14 9 10 33% 72.0

3 Kartik Jain
12 . . . 1 . . 1 11 . . . . 411 . . . 15. 11 . 1 . 1 1

not out 24 31 27 15 13 1 1 1 52% 77.4

4 Aryan Sutaria

5 Aidan Oakley

6 Haider Ali Rehman

7 Noah Gajraj

8 Uddhav Shelvankar

9 Shaan Kohli

10 Oliver Lewey

11 Josh Micklethwait

12 Gaurav Kocher 
(LHB)

37.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (10wd  0nb  0lb  6b 0p) TOTAL 183 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

139

Tom Geffen

27.6

139

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 2

5

4 3 5 7
7 1 30 5 4.29Nash Mishra 

(RFM)
R

W
WD
NB

10 5 1 1 5
5 22 4.40Pranav 

Madan (RFM)
R

W
WD
NB

2 2

2

4 1

1

11 2
1

1 3
8 29 1 3 3.62Fraser 

Trimmings 
(RFM) R

W
WD
NB

4

2

7 11 5 6 7 3 5
8 50 2 6.25Ayush Patel 

(LB)
R

W
WD
NB

3 3 6 7
4 19 4.75Sachit 

Raghavan 
(RFM) R

W
WD
NB

3 7 5 5
4 20 5.00Arya Shah 

(LB)
R

W
WD
NB

7
1 7 7.00Roshan 

Malhotra (c) 
(SLC)
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Surrey Lions U14 INNINGS
Venue: Ashford Cricket Club Toss won by: Surrey Cheetahs U14 Thu 03-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Edward Pearson 
(wk)

. 12 . . . 1 . . . . . 2 . . 421 . . . 1 1 . . . 4. . . 1 . . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . W
b Shaan Kohli 23 52 77 39 7 4 2 25% 44.2

2 Pravin Kirinathan
. . . . . 4. . W

c Aryan Sutaria  b Josh 
Micklethwait

4 9 13 8 1 11% 44.4

3 Roshan Malhotra (c) 
(LHB)

. . 1 . . 3. 4. . . . . . . . . . 4221 . . . 12 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 4. . 1 . . . 1 . . . 4. 1 11 . 1
1 . . 1 . 4. . 2 . 4. . 1 121 . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . 21 . 1 . W c Kartik Jain  b Oliver Lewey 59 89 122 56 20 6 1 6 37% 66.3

4 Ayush Patel
. . . 1 . 2 . 21 . 4. 1 . 12446. 12 . . . 411 . 1 . 42111 . 441 . . 4. 2241 . 6

not out 75 50 61 19 13 7 9 2 62%150.0

5 Harry Jones
. . .

not out 0 3 2 3 0.0

6 Arjun Dutta

7 Fraser Trimmings

8 Pranav Madan

9 Nash Mishra

10 Arya Shah

11 Sachit Raghavan

33.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 24  (18wd  1nb  5lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 185 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

12

Pravin 
Kirinathan

3.4

12

2

70

Edward Pearson

18.5

58

3

176

Roshan 
Malhotra

32.5

106

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 2

1

8

1

4 5

1

10

2
1

6 36 5 1 6.00Gaurav 
Kocher (LFM)

R
W

WD
NB

3 4
1

3

1

1
4 12 1 1 3.00Josh 

Micklethwait 
(RFM) R

W
WD
NB

9

1

4 5

1

2
1 5 1 22 1 2 4.40Oliver Lewey 

(RFM)
R

W
WD
NB

2 2

1

1 1 6 8
6 21 1 3.50Aryan Sutaria 

(RFM)
R

W
WD
NB

5 3 5 17
4 30 7.50Uddhav 

Shelvankar
R

W
WD
NB

1
1

6 6

2

4

1

8
5 28 1 3 5.60Shaan Kohli 

(RMF)
R

W
WD
NB

6

2

6

1

7

1

6

2 3.4 31 6 8.45Noah Gajraj
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Surrey Cheetahs U14 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Nash Mishra 1 . 2 . . 1 

2 14 0 Pranav Madan . 2 . . 4 4 

3 21 0 Nash Mishra . . 1 1 . 5wd . 

4 23 0 Fraser Trimmings . 2 . . . . 

5 29 0 Nash Mishra . 2by . 4 . . 

6 33 0 Fraser Trimmings 1wd . . . 1wd . 2 . 

7 36 0 Nash Mishra 1 . . . 2 . 

8 40 0 Fraser Trimmings 2 . . . 2 . 

9 40 0 Nash Mishra . . . . . . 

10 42 0 Fraser Trimmings . 1 1wd . . . . 

11 47 0 Pranav Madan . 1 4 . . . 

12 53 0 Ayush Patel 2wd . . 4 . . . 

13 54 0 Pranav Madan . . . . 1 . 

14 61 0 Ayush Patel 2 . 4 . . 1 

15 62 0 Pranav Madan . . 1 . . . 

16 73 0 Ayush Patel 1 2 . . 4 4 

17 78 0 Pranav Madan 2 . 2 1 . . 

18 81 0 Sachit Raghavan 2 . 1 . . . 

19 86 0 Ayush Patel 4 . . 1 . . 

20 90 0 Sachit Raghavan 1 1 1 . . 1by 

21 96 0 Ayush Patel . 4 . . 1 1 

22 102 0 Sachit Raghavan . 1 4 1 . . 

23 109 0 Ayush Patel . 1 1 . 1 4 

24 116 0 Sachit Raghavan . . 4 1 1 1 

25 119 0 Arya Shah . . 2 1 . . 

26 130 0 Fraser Trimmings 2 . 4 1 . 4 

27 137 0 Arya Shah 2 1 1 1 . 2 

28 139 1 Fraser Trimmings . 1 . 1 . W 

29 144 1 Arya Shah . 1 1 1 2 . 

30 146 1 Fraser Trimmings 1by . . 1 . . 

31 151 1 Arya Shah . . 1 2 1 1 

32 154 1 Fraser Trimmings 1 . 2 . . . 

33 159 1 Nash Mishra . . . . 4 1 

34 162 1 Ayush Patel 1 1 . . . 1 

35 169 1 Nash Mishra 5 . . 1 . 1 

36 176 1 Ayush Patel 1 1 2by 1 . 2 

37 183 1 Roshan Malhotra . 1 2 2 1 1 

Surrey Lions U14 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Gaurav Kocher 1lb . 1 . . . 

2 5 0 Josh Micklethwait 2 . . . 1 . 

3 8 0 Gaurav Kocher . . . . . 1wd 2 

4 12 1 Josh Micklethwait 4 . . W . . 

5 21 1 Gaurav Kocher . . 4 2 1wd 1 1 

6 25 1 Josh Micklethwait . . 3 . . 1wd . 

7 29 1 Gaurav Kocher . 4 . . . . 

8 30 1 Josh Micklethwait 1 . . . . . 

9 37 1 Gaurav Kocher 1 1lb . 1wd . . 4 

10 47 1 Oliver Lewey 1wd 4 2 2 1 . . 

11 49 1 Aryan Sutaria . . . 1 . 1 

12 49 1 Oliver Lewey . . . . . . 

13 52 1 Aryan Sutaria 2 . 1wd . . . . 

14 56 1 Oliver Lewey . 1 . 1 2 . 

15 57 1 Aryan Sutaria . 1 . . . . 

16 63 1 Oliver Lewey . 4 . 1wd . 1 . 

17 64 1 Aryan Sutaria . . . 1 . . 

18 69 1 Uddhav Shelvankar . . . 4 . 1 

19 70 2 Shaan Kohli 1 . . . W . 

20 73 2 Uddhav Shelvankar 1 . . 1 . 1 

21 79 2 Shaan Kohli 1 . 2 . 2 1 

22 85 2 Uddhav Shelvankar . 4 . 1 . 1lb 

23 93 2 Shaan Kohli 1 1wd . 1 . 1wd 4 . 

24 110 2 Uddhav Shelvankar 2 4 4 6 . 1 

25 116 2 Shaan Kohli 2 . 1lb 1wd . 2 . 

26 129 2 Gaurav Kocher 1nb 4 1 4 2wd 1 . . 

27 137 2 Shaan Kohli . 1 1 . 4 2 

28 145 2 Noah Gajraj 1 1wd 1 1wd 2 1 1 . 

29 151 2 Aryan Sutaria 1 . . 1 . 4 

30 158 2 Noah Gajraj . . 1wd 1 4 1 . 

31 166 2 Aryan Sutaria . . 4 . 2 2 

32 174 2 Noah Gajraj 1wd . . . 2 1 4 

33 177 3 Oliver Lewey . 1 1 . W 1lb 

34 185 3 Noah Gajraj . . 2wd . 6  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
SURREY CHEETAHS U14 Batting (SURREY LIONS U14 Bowling)

SURREY LIONS U14 Batting (SURREY CHEETAHS U14 Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Ayush Patel Surrey Lions U14 75 50 61 9 2 150.0 64.0% 1 1

2 Tom Geffen Surrey Cheetahs U14 72 100 103 10 72.0 33.0% 1

3 George Roberts Surrey Cheetahs U14 71 91 133 5 78.0 46.2% 1 1

4 Roshan Malhotra Surrey Lions U14 59 89 122 6 66.3 36.0% 1

5 Kartik Jain Surrey Cheetahs U14 24 31 27 1 77.4 51.6% 1

6 Edward Pearson Surrey Lions U14 23 52 77 2 44.2 25.0%

7 Pravin Kirinathan Surrey Lions U14 4 9 13 1 44.4 11.1%

8 Harry Jones Surrey Lions U14 0 3 2 0.0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Josh Micklethwait Surrey Cheetahs U14 1 12 4.0 24 1 3.00 12.00 24.00

2 Oliver Lewey Surrey Cheetahs U14 1 22 5.0 1 30 2 4.40 22.00 30.00

3 Shaan Kohli Surrey Cheetahs U14 1 28 5.0 30 3 5.60 28.00 30.00

4 Fraser Trimmings Surrey Lions U14 1 29 8.0 48 3 3.62 29.00 48.00

5 Roshan Malhotra Surrey Lions U14 7 1.0 6 7.00

6 Sachit Raghavan Surrey Lions U14 19 4.0 24 4.75

7 Aryan Sutaria Surrey Cheetahs U14 21 6.0 36 1 1 3.50

8 Arya Shah Surrey Lions U14 20 4.0 24 5.00

9 Pranav Madan Surrey Lions U14 22 5.0 30 4.40

10 Noah Gajraj Surrey Cheetahs U14 31 3.4 22 6 8.45

11 Nash Mishra Surrey Lions U14 30 7.0 1 42 5 4.29

12 Gaurav Kocher Surrey Cheetahs U14 36 6.0 36 5 1 6.00

13 Uddhav Shelvankar Surrey Cheetahs U14 30 4.0 24 7.50

14 Ayush Patel Surrey Lions U14 50 8.0 48 2 6.25
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George Roberts (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 71
Balls 91

0s 47
1s 27
2s 12
3s
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 78.0

Tom Geffen (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 72
Balls 100

0s 67
1s 14
2s 9
3s
4s 10
5s
6s
SR 72.0

Kartik Jain
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 31

0s 15
1s 13
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s 1
6s
SR 77.4

Aryan Sutaria
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Noah Gajraj
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.4
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 8.5

Uddhav Shelvankar
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.5
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Shaan Kohli
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 5.6

Oliver Lewey
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Josh Micklethwait
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Gaurav Kocher
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 36
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.0
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Edward Pearson (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 52

0s 39
1s 7
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 44.2

Pravin Kirinathan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 9

0s 8
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 44.4

Roshan Malhotra (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 59
Balls 89

0s 56
1s 20
2s 6
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 66.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

Ayush Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 75
Balls 50

0s 19
1s 13
2s 7
3s
4s 9
5s
6s 2
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 50
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.2

Harry Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Fraser Trimmings
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 3.6
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Pranav Madan
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Nash Mishra
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 30
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

Arya Shah
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Sachit Raghavan
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.8


